

@  
T.P.(C) No. 38 OF 2000

ITEM No.24

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.38/2000

N. PADMAJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N. VIDYASAGAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 23/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jog Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balvendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Call after two weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO. 38 OF 2000@@  
EE

N. Padmaja ...Petitioner  
Versus  
N. Vidyasagar ...Respondent

O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....J

.SP1

.....J  
[ S. RAJENDRA BABU ]

.....J  
[

New Delhi,  
[